

	Product Specification	Date: 10.06.2010 Version: 7 Prepared by: CEO
	Surimi Flakes in brine with sweetener	

Product: Surimi flakes in brine			
Ingredients: Surimi flakes consisting of: White fish meat 43%, Water, Starch (wheat & tapioca), Humectant: Sorbitol (E420), Refined palm oil, Salt, Sugar, Crab flavour & extract, Egg white powder, Flavour enhancer: Monosodium glutamate (E621), Calcium carbonate (E170), Colour: Paprika Oleoresin (E160c)			
Brine consisting of: Water, glucose, salt, acidifiers (E330, E331, E334), preservatives (E211)			
Storage: Max. 5°C BBE: 90 days from day of production Once opened keep flakes covered in brine and use within 7 days of opening.			
Quality:		Nutritional:	
Target:	Method:	Content per 100 g	
Salt	3.6% ± 0.2	Analysis: Amount of sodium chloride in product	Energy KJ 397
pH	5.0% ± 0.5	Analysis: pH in brine	Energy Kcal 95
			Protein 7
			Carbohydrate 12
			Fat 2
			Salt 3.6
Microbiology (results during first week after production):			
Bacteria	Target	Accepted	Method
TVC	5,000	25,000	NMKL 96
Enterococcus	<100	<100	NMKL 68
Staph. Aureus	<100	<100	NMKL 66
Thermo coliform	<10	<10	NMKL 125
Enterobacteriaceae	<10	<10	NMKL 144
Lactobacillus	<100	<100	NMKL 140
Pseudomonas	<100	<100	Kings agar
GMO status: Contains no components (ingredients, additives, ect.) made from genetically modified material			
Allergen status: Contains fish, wheat, crab and egg Product has been made in a factory which uses soy and egg ingredient			
Metal detection:	Fe:	Non-Fe:	SS:
	2.5 mm	4.0 mm	5.0 mm
Packaging material: Tubs: white, clear plastic (PP), snap on lid Tray: cardboard, polystyrene (PS) Shrink wrap: clear		Labelling: Aut no. DK 4135 EC Ingredients, use by date, weight, storage information (other information as agreed)	